
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07521453 

Name of Company 

Manchester Truck & Bus Ltd 

We 

Neil Henry, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

Michael Simtster, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 April 2015 

Lines Henry Limited 

5 Tabley Court 

=e [ fumua 
For Official Use 

Ref M461/NH/MS/LM/KJ 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

40/04/2015 #182 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Manchester Truck & Bus Ltd 

on the 8 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| beleve that the facts stated in thts Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name farm bcvsen Fans 

Signed 

Dated OF 04-29 IK 



Manchester Truck & Bus Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 61,611 00 61,611 00 

Ashley Commercial Finance Limited (75,508 00) 

Deficiency c/d (13,897 00) 

Plant & Machinery 98,000 00 11,000 00 

Corporate Asset Solutions (15,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d (4,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Office Equipment 4,144 00 100 00 

Plant & Machinery 15,000 00 4,800 00 

Fixtures & Fittings 16,875 00 NIL 

Motor Vehicles 24,158 00 NIL 

Cash with Liquidator 2,000 00 2,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential! creditors 3,900 00 

Signature fo Date _0& | 04) 201s 

t



Manchester Truck & Bus Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,900 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,900 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

3,900 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total! assets available for floating charge holders 3,900 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 13,897 00 

13,897 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (9,997 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 4,000 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 67,543 00 

Directors Loan 5,049 00 

Barclays Bank plc 428 00 
HM Revenue & Customs 49,000 00 

126,020 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (126,020 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 9,997 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (136,017 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 
100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (136,018 00) 

Signature Date Q€ fox loa Ss 

‘IIH ssaGung 

9% uoHesgieD 
£0 pL St0z 
-g aNuaAsY 
WH 

SOHO 
00 

000'S1 
AVP 

p21 
‘Joodiear 

'yo0q 
Susann 

‘suojeradQ 
Aousajosul 

SwoysnD 
9 

enueAaYy 
WH 

POHO 

000 
US| 

OPS 
‘piaWarsey 

‘peoy 
weyyeW 

Z|) 
‘asno} 

weyyey 
‘Bunueg 

9 juswabeuew 
3q9q 

SWO\SND 
F 
ANuEAsY 

WH 
€0HO 

3 
ssalppy 

w
e
n
 

hay 

suopipaig 
Auedwiog 

- g 

py] 
sng 

9 
yon2] 

Jajsayoueyy 
p
a
y
 

Auuay 
saury 


